506333267 11/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6380018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CGW CANADA, INC.	11/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID J LUZADER	
Street Address:	127 DRAKE DRIVE	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9199372	
Patent Number:	9420756	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (731) 423-2414

Email: acrider@raineykizer.com

Correspondent Name: ADAM C. CRIDER

Address Line 1: 105 S. HIGHLAND AVE.

Address Line 4: JACKSON, TENNESSEE 38310

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM C. CRIDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam C. Crider/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT 506333267 REEL: 054241 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CGW Canada Inc., of the City of Drayton, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule "A" hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS Dave Luzader of 127 Drake Avenue, Cleveland, Tennessee, 37311. United States of America, herein referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said Patents.

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to execute further assurances or to sign any additional documentation required by the Assignee at its own expense in order to give effect to the spirit of this Agreement.

Executed at (1/11/10) ON this 3/day of figure, 2019

CGW Canada Inc.

Per:

(Signatare

(Name)

I have authority to bind the corporation.

SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent Number	Title
United States	9,119,372	SENSOR ARRAY FOR LOCATING AN OBJECT IN SPACE
United States	9,420,756	MODULAR MANIPULATION DEVICE
Canada	2,799,358	SENSOR ARRAY FOR LOCATING AN OBJECT IN SPACE
New Zealand	603410	SENSOR ARRAY FOR LOCATING AN OBJECT IN SPACE
New Zealand	603605	MODULAR MANIPULATION DEVICE

37346880.1

PATENT REEL: 054241 FRAME: 0860